lis i AEROSPACE
hi-shear corporation
2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
Hl-SHEAR Corporation USA a LISI AEROSPACE Company Design Holder CAGE No. 73197
For the current list of licensed LISI AEROSPfiEnufacbtu_rters, please visit the
HTTP-JJ we s1 e at:
. '/WWW. LISI-AEROSPACE. COM/LICENSES
INDENTED HEAD M @ MANUFACTURER'S ;~~ONG .01 O MAX DEPTH.

Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: Pin Part Number
HL452N8-8
--L 8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
- 8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
- Finish Code
-- Pin Basic Part Number
MATERIAL: A-286 high temperature alloy per AMS5737 or AMS5731.
HEAT TREAT: 160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum) at 70ºF.
= Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416, Type li, Class 2, with color blue
on top of head only, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= HI-KOTE™ 1 or HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, with
color black on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Solid film lube per AS5272, Type l.
= Solid film lube per Electrofilm No. 4396.
= Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416, Type li, Class 3, without
lubricant. (For use in LOX system.)
= Cadmium plate per AMS-QQ-P-416, Type li, Class 2 with color green
on thread end, and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
= Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1.
= Passivate per AMS2700, Method 1, Type 8, Class 1, and cetyl alcohol
lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
FINISH: H L452-( )-( )
@ŒJ H L452AZ( )-( )
HL452DU( )-()
HL452EL( )-() rn HL452N( )-()
HL452UC( )-()
;rn HL452PY( )-()
4 HL452PZ( )-()
:::e r
~ u,
N
DRAWING NUMBER
HL452 2 OF 2
©2022 Hi-Shear Corporation